Control Catalog 7-1
Miniature Circuit Breakers Section 7
E2000 Miniature Circuit Breakers
EP60 Series.........................................................................................................7-2
EP100 Series......................................................................................................7-4
EP100 ULH Series............................................................................................7-6
EP100ULH34...................................................................................................7-6
EP100ULH12...................................................................................................7-8

Approval/Marking
—CE
—cURus
—CEBEC
—KEMA EUR
B (3-5X) C (5-10X) D (10-20X)
Control Catalog 7-3
Miniature Circuit Breakers
E2000 Miniature Circuit Breakers
Section 7
EP60 Series
1 Pole
EP60 Series, 6 kAIC @277 or 480Y/277 Vac, Tripping Characteristics B-C-D
Tripping Characteristic
Poles Std. Pack 6 kAIC In (A) Product No. Product No. Product No. GO-135VB
0.5 – EP61ULC0.5 EP61ULD0.5
1 – EP61ULC01 EP61ULD01
2 – EP61ULC02 EP61ULD02
3 – EP61ULC03 EP61ULD03
4 – EP61ULC04 EP61ULD04
5 EP61ULB05 EP61ULC05 EP61ULD05
6 EP61ULB06 EP61ULC06 EP61ULD06
10 EP61ULB10 EP61ULC10 EP61ULD10
1 12
13 EP61ULB13 EP61ULC13 EP61ULD13
15 EP61ULB15 EP61ULC15 EP61ULD15
16 EP61ULB16 EP61ULC16 EP61ULD16
20 EP61ULB20 EP61ULC20 EP61ULD20
25 EP61ULB25 EP61ULC25 EP61ULD25
30 EP61ULB30 EP61ULC30 EP61ULD30
32 EP61ULB32 EP61ULC32 EP61ULD32
40 EP61ULB40 EP61ULC40 EP61ULD40
50 EP61ULB50 EP61ULC50 EP61ULD50
60 EP61ULB60 EP61ULC60 EP61ULD60
63 EP61ULB63 EP61ULC63 EP61ULD63
0.5 – EP62ULC0.5 EP62ULD0.5
1 – EP62ULC01 EP62ULD01
2 – EP62ULC02 EP62ULD02
3 – EP62ULC03 EP62ULD03
4 – EP62ULC04 EP62ULD04
5 EP62ULB05 EP62ULC05 EP62ULD05
6 EP62ULB06 EP62ULC06 EP62ULD06
10 EP62ULB10 EP62ULC10 EP62ULD10
2 6
13 EP62ULB13 EP62ULC13 EP62ULD13
15 EP62ULB15 EP62ULC15 EP62ULD15
16 EP62ULB16 EP62ULC16 EP62ULD16
20 EP62ULB20 EP62ULC20 EP62ULD20
25 EP62ULB25 EP62ULC25 EP62ULD25
30 EP62ULB30 EP62ULC30 EP62ULD30
32 EP62ULB32 EP62ULC32 EP62ULD32
40 EP62ULB40 EP62ULC40 EP62ULD40
50 EP62ULB50 EP62ULC50 EP62ULD50
60 EP62ULB60 EP62ULC60 EP62ULD60
63 EP62ULB63 EP62ULC63 EP62ULD63
0.5 – EP63ULC0.5 EP63ULD0.5
1 – EP63ULC01 EP63ULD01
2 – EP63ULC02 EP63ULD02
3 – EP63ULC03 EP63ULD03
4 – EP63ULC04 EP63ULD04
5 EP63ULB05 EP63ULC05 EP63ULD05
6 EP63ULB06 EP63ULC06 EP63ULD06
10 EP63ULB10 EP63ULC10 EP63ULD10
3 4
13 EP63ULB13 EP63ULC13 EP63ULD13
15 EP63ULB15 EP63ULC15 EP63ULD15
16 EP63ULB16 EP63ULC16 EP63ULD16
20 EP63ULB20 EP63ULC20 EP63ULD20
25 EP63ULB25 EP63ULC25 EP63ULD25
30 EP63ULB30 EP63ULC30 EP63ULD30
32 EP63ULB32 EP63ULC32 EP63ULD32
40 EP63ULB40 EP63ULC40 EP63ULD40
50 EP63ULB50 EP63ULC50 EP63ULD50
60 EP63ULB60 EP63ULC60 EP63ULD60
63 EP63ULB63 EP63ULC63 EP63ULD63
0.5 – EP64ULC0.5 EP64ULD0.5
1 – EP64ULC01 EP64ULD01
2 – EP64ULC02 EP64ULD02
3 – EP64ULC03 EP64ULD03
4 – EP64ULC04 EP64ULD04
5 EP64ULB05 EP64ULC05 EP64ULD05
6 EP64ULB06 EP64ULC06 EP64ULD06
10 EP64ULB10 EP64ULC10 EP64ULD10
4 3
13 EP64ULB13 EP64ULC13 EP64ULD13
15 EP64ULB15 EP64ULC15 EP64ULD15
16 EP64ULB16 EP64ULC16 EP64ULD16
20 EP64ULB20 EP64ULC20 EP64ULD20
25 EP64ULB25 EP64ULC25 EP64ULD25
30 EP64ULB30 EP64ULC30 EP64ULD30
32 EP64ULB32 EP64ULC32 EP64ULD32
40 EP64ULB40 EP64ULC40 EP64ULD40
50 EP64ULB50 EP64ULC50 EP64ULD50
60 EP64ULB60 EP64ULC60 EP64ULD60
63 EP64ULB63 EP64ULC63 EP64ULD63
2 Pole
3 Pole
4 Pole
Control Catalog7-4

—CEBEC
—KEMA EUR
KS Padlocking Bracket
Auxiliaries
Add-on Devices
B (3-5X) C (5-10X) D (10-20X)
Control Catalog 7-5
Miniature Circuit Breakers
E2000 Miniature Circuit Breakers
Section 7
EP100 Series
1 Pole
EP100 Series, 10 kAIC @120 or 120/240 Vac, Tripping Characteristics B-C-D
Tripping Characteristic
Poles 10 kAIC In (A) Product No. Product No. Product No. GO-135VB
0.5 – EP101ULC0.5 EP101ULD0.5
1 – EP101ULC01 EP101ULD01
2 – EP101ULC02 EP101ULD02
3 – EP101ULC03 EP101ULD03
4 – EP101ULC04 EP101ULD04
5 EP101ULB05 EP101ULC05 EP101ULD05
6 EP101ULB06 EP101ULC06 EP101ULD06
10 EP101ULB10 EP101ULC10 EP101ULD10
1
13 EP101ULB13 EP101ULC13 EP101ULD13
15 EP101ULB15 EP101ULC15 EP101ULD15
16 EP101ULB16 EP101ULC16 EP101ULD16
20 EP101ULB20 EP101ULC20 EP101ULD20
25 EP101ULB25 EP101ULC25 EP101ULD25
30 EP101ULB30 EP101ULC30 EP101ULD30
32 EP101ULB32 EP101ULC32 EP101ULD32
40 EP101ULB40 EP101ULC40 EP101ULD40
50 EP101ULB50 EP101ULC50 EP101ULD50
60 EP101ULB60 EP101ULC60 EP101ULD60
63 EP101ULB63 EP101ULC63 EP101ULD63
0.5 – EP102ULC0.5 EP102ULD0.5
1 – EP102ULC01 EP102ULD01
2 – EP102ULC02 EP102ULD02
3 – EP102ULC03 EP102ULD03
4 – EP102ULC04 EP102ULD04
5 EP102ULB05 EP102ULC05 EP102ULD05
6 EP102ULB06 EP102ULC06 EP102ULD06
10 EP102ULB10 EP102ULC10 EP102ULD10
2
13 EP102ULB13 EP102ULC13 EP102ULD13
15 EP102ULB15 EP102ULC15 EP102ULD15
16 EP102ULB16 EP102ULC16 EP102ULD16
20 EP102ULB20 EP102ULC20 EP102ULD20
25 EP102ULB25 EP102ULC25 EP102ULD25
30 EP102ULB30 EP102ULC30 EP102ULD30
32 EP102ULB32 EP102ULC32 EP102ULD32
40 EP102ULB40 EP102ULC40 EP102ULD40
50 EP102ULB50 EP102ULC50 EP102ULD50
60 EP102ULB60 EP102ULC60 EP102ULD60
63 EP102ULB63 EP102ULC63 EP102ULD63
0.5 – EP103ULC0.5 EP103ULD0.5
1 – EP103ULC01 EP103ULD01
2 – EP103ULC02 EP103ULD02
3 – EP103ULC03 EP103ULD03
4 – EP103ULC04 EP103ULD04
5 EP103ULB05 EP103ULC05 EP103ULD05
6 EP103ULB06 EP103ULC06 EP103ULD06
10 EP103ULB10 EP103ULC10 EP103ULD10
3
13 EP103ULB13 EP103ULC13 EP103ULD13
15 EP103ULB15 EP103ULC15 EP103ULD15
16 EP103ULB16 EP103ULC16 EP103ULD16
20 EP103ULB20 EP103ULC20 EP103ULD20
25 EP103ULB25 EP103ULC25 EP103ULD25
30 EP103ULB30 EP103ULC30 EP103ULD30
32 EP103ULB32 EP103ULC32 EP103ULD32
40 EP103ULB40 EP103ULC40 EP103ULD40
50 EP103ULB50 EP103ULC50 EP103ULD50
60 EP103ULB60 EP103ULC60 EP103ULD60
63 EP103ULB63 EP103ULC63 EP103ULD63
0.5 – EP104ULC0.5 EP104ULD0.5
1 – EP104ULC01 EP104ULD01
2 – EP104ULC02 EP104ULD02
3 – EP104ULC03 EP104ULD03
4 – EP104ULC04 EP104ULD04
5 EP104ULB05 EP104ULC05 EP104ULD05
6 EP104ULB06 EP104ULC06 EP104ULD06
10 EP104ULB10 EP104ULC10 EP104ULD10
4
13 EP104ULB13 EP104ULC13 EP104ULD13
15 EP104ULB15 EP104ULC15 EP104ULD15
16 EP104ULB16 EP104ULC16 EP104ULD16
20 EP104ULB20 EP104ULC20 EP104ULD20
25 EP104ULB25 EP104ULC25 EP104ULD25
30 EP104ULB30 EP104ULC30 EP104ULD30
32 EP104ULB32 EP104ULC32 EP104ULD32
40 EP104ULB40 EP104ULC40 EP104ULD40
50 EP104ULB50 EP104ULC50 EP104ULD50
60 EP104ULB60 EP104ULC60 EP104ULD60
63 EP104ULB63 EP104ULC63 EP104ULD63
2 Pole
3 Pole
4 Pole
Control Catalog7-6

Approval/Marking
—UL
—CE
Motor Operator
Add-on
Devices
Auxiliary Contacts
B (3-5X) C (5-10X) D (10-20X)
Control Catalog 7-7
Miniature Circuit Breakers
E2000 Miniature Circuit Breakers with UL 489 Approval
Section 7
UL489 EP100 ULH34 Series, 10kA, Tripping Characteristics B-C-D
Tripping Characteristic
Poles 10 kAIC In (A) Product No. Product No. Product No. GO-135VB
0.5 - EP101ULH3C0.5 EP101ULH3D0.5
1 - EP101ULH3C01 EP101ULH3D01
2 - EP101ULH3C02 EP101ULH3D02
3 - EP101ULH3C03 EP101ULH3D03
4 - EP101ULH3C04 EP101ULH3D04
5 EP101ULH3B05 EP101ULH3C05 EP101ULH3D05
6 EP101ULH3B06 EP101ULH3C06 EP101ULH3D06
8 EP101ULH3B08 EP101ULH3C08 EP101ULH3D08
1P 10 EP101ULH3B10 EP101ULH3C10 EP101ULH3D10
13 EP101ULH3B13 EP101ULH3C13 EP101ULH3D13
15 EP101ULH3B15 EP101ULH3C15 EP101ULH3D15
16 EP101ULH3B16 EP101ULH3C16 EP101ULH3D16
20 EP101ULH3B20 EP101ULH3C20 EP101ULH3D20
25 EP101ULH3B25 EP101ULH3C25 EP101ULH3D25
30 EP101ULH3B30 EP101ULH3C30 EP101ULH3D30
32 EP101ULH3B32 EP101ULH3C32 EP101ULH3D32
35 EP101ULH3B35 EP101ULH3C35 EP101ULH3D35
40 EP101ULH3B40 EP101ULH3C40 EP101ULH3D40
0.5 - EP102ULH4C0.5 EP102ULH4D0.5
1 - EP102ULH4C01 EP102ULH4D01
2 - EP102ULH4C02 EP102ULH4D02
3 - EP102ULH4C03 EP102ULH4D03
4 - EP102ULH4C04 EP102ULH4D04
5 EP102ULH4B05 EP102ULH4C05 EP102ULH4D05
6 EP102ULH4B06 EP102ULH4C06 EP102ULH4D06
8 EP102ULH4B08 EP102ULH4C08 EP102ULH4D08
2P 10 EP102ULH4B10 EP102ULH4C10 EP102ULH4D10
13 EP102ULH4B13 EP102ULH4C13 EP102ULH4D13
15 EP102ULH4B15 EP102ULH4C15 EP102ULH4D15
16 EP102ULH4B16 EP102ULH4C16 EP102ULH4D16
20 EP102ULH4B20 EP102ULH4C20 EP102ULH4D20
25 EP102ULH4B25 EP102ULH4C25 EP102ULH4D25
30 EP102ULH4B30 EP102ULH4C30 EP102ULH4D30
32 EP102ULH4B32 EP102ULH4C32 EP102ULH4D32
35 EP102ULH4B35 EP102ULH4C35 EP102ULH4D35
40 EP102ULH4B40 EP102ULH4C40 EP102ULH4D40
0.5 - EP103ULH4C0.5 EP103ULH4D0.5
1 - EP103ULH4C01 EP103ULH4D01
2 - EP103ULH4C02 EP103ULH4D02
3 - EP103ULH4C03 EP103ULH4D03
4 - EP103ULH4C04 EP103ULH4D04
5 EP103ULH4B05 EP103ULH4C05 EP103ULH4D05
6 EP103ULH4B06 EP103ULH4C06 EP103ULH4D06
8 EP103ULH4B08 EP103ULH4C08 EP103ULH4D08
3P 10 EP103ULH4B10 EP103ULH4C10 EP103ULH4D10
13 EP103ULH4B13 EP103ULH4C13 EP103ULH4D13
15 EP103ULH4B15 EP103ULH4C15 EP103ULH4D15
16 EP103ULH4B16 EP103ULH4C16 EP103ULH4D16
20 EP103ULH4B20 EP103ULH4C20 EP103ULH4D20
25 EP103ULH4B25 EP103ULH4C25 EP103ULH4D25
30 EP103ULH4B30 EP103ULH4C30 EP103ULH4D30
32 EP103ULH4B32 EP103ULH4C32 EP103ULH4D32
35 EP103ULH4B35 EP103ULH4C35 EP103ULH4D35
40 EP103ULH4B40 EP103ULH4C40 EP103ULH4D40
EP100 ULH34 Series (Branch Circuit Protection)
1 Pole
2 Pole
3 Pole

Approval/Marking
—UL
—CE
Motor Operator
Add-on
Devices
Auxiliary Contacts
B (3-5X) C (5-10X) D (10-20X)
Control Catalog 7-9
Miniature Circuit Breakers
E2000 Miniature Circuit Breakers with UL 489 Approval
Section 7
UL489 EP100 ULH12 Series, 10kA, Tripping Characteristics B-C-D
Tripping Characteristic
Poles 10 kAIC In (A) Product No. Product No. Product No. GO-135VB
0.5 – EP101ULH1C0.5 EP101ULH1D0.5
1 – EP101ULH1C01 EP101ULH1D01
2 – EP101ULH1C02 EP101ULH1D02
3 – EP101ULH1C03 EP101ULH1D03
4 – EP101ULH1C04 EP101ULH1D04
5 EP101ULH1B05 EP101ULH1C05 EP101ULH1D05
6 EP101ULH1B06 EP101ULH1C06 EP101ULH1D06
8 EP101ULH1B08 EP101ULH1C08 EP101ULH1D08
10 EP101ULH1B10 EP101ULH1C10 EP101ULH1D10
1 13 EP101ULH1B13 EP101ULH1C13 EP101ULH1D13
15 EP101ULH1B15 EP101ULH1C15 EP101ULH1D15
16 EP101ULH1B16 EP101ULH1C16 EP101ULH1D16
20 EP101ULH1B20 EP101ULH1C20 EP101ULH1D20
25 EP101ULH1B25 EP101ULH1C25 EP101ULH1D25
30 EP101ULH1B30 EP101ULH1C30 EP101ULH1D30
32 EP101ULH1B32 EP101ULH1C32 EP101ULH1D32
35 EP101ULH1B35 EP101ULH1C35 EP101ULH1D35
40 EP101ULH1B40 EP101ULH1C40 EP101ULH1D40
50 EP101ULH1B50 EP101ULH1C50 EP101ULH1D50
60 EP101ULH1B60 EP101ULH1C60 EP101ULH1D60
63 EP101ULH1B63 EP101ULH1C63 EP101ULH1D63
0.5 – EP102ULH2C0.5 EP102ULH2D0.5
1 – EP102ULH2C01 EP102ULH2D01
2 – EP102ULH2C02 EP102ULH2D02
3 – EP102ULH2C03 EP102ULH2D03
4 – EP102ULH2C04 EP102ULH2D04
5 EP102ULH2B05 EP102ULH2C05 EP102ULH2D05
6 EP102ULH2B06 EP102ULH2C06 EP102ULH2D06
8 EP102ULH2B08 EP102ULH2C08 EP102ULH2D08
10 EP102ULH2B10 EP102ULH2C10 EP102ULH2D10
2 13 EP102ULH2B13 EP102ULH2C13 EP102ULH2D13
15 EP102ULH2B15 EP102ULH2C15 EP102ULH2D15
16 EP102ULH2B16 EP102ULH2C16 EP102ULH2D16
20 EP102ULH2B20 EP102ULH2C20 EP102ULH2D20
25 EP102ULH2B25 EP102ULH2C25 EP102ULH2D25
30 EP102ULH2B30 EP102ULH2C30 EP102ULH2D30
32 EP102ULH2B32 EP102ULH2C32 EP102ULH2D32
35 EP102ULH2B35 EP102ULH2C35 EP102ULH2D35
40 EP102ULH2B40 EP102ULH2C40 EP102ULH2D40
50 EP102ULH2B50 EP102ULH2C50 EP102ULH2D50
60 EP102ULH2B60 EP102ULH2C60 EP102ULH2D60
63 EP102ULH2B63 EP102ULH2C63 EP102ULH2D63
0.5 – EP103ULH2C0.5 EP103ULH2D0.5
1 – EP103ULH2C01 EP103ULH2D01
2 – EP103ULH2C02 EP103ULH2D02
3 – EP103ULH2C03 EP103ULH2D03
4 – EP103ULH2C04 EP103ULH2D04
5 EP103ULH2B05 EP103ULH2C05 EP103ULH2D05
6 EP103ULH2B06 EP103ULH2C06 EP103ULH2D06
8 EP103ULH2B08 EP103ULH2C08 EP103ULH2D08
10 EP103ULH2B10 EP103ULH2C10 EP103ULH2D10
3 13 EP103ULH2B13 EP103ULH2C13 EP103ULH2D13
15 EP103ULH2B15 EP103ULH2C15 EP103ULH2D15
16 EP103ULH2B16 EP103ULH2C16 EP103ULH2D16
20 EP103ULH2B20 EP103ULH2C20 EP103ULH2D20
25 EP103ULH2B25 EP103ULH2C25 EP103ULH2D25
30 EP103ULH2B30 EP103ULH2C30 EP103ULH2D30
32 EP103ULH2B32 EP103ULH2C32 EP103ULH2D32
35 EP103ULH2B35 EP103ULH2C35 EP103ULH2D35
40 EP103ULH2B40 EP103ULH2C40 EP103ULH2D40
50 EP103ULH2B50 EP103ULH2C50 EP103ULH2D50
60 EP103ULH2B60 EP103ULH2C60 EP103ULH2D60
63 EP103ULH2B63 EP103ULH2C63 EP103ULH2D63
EP100 ULH12 Series (Branch Circuit Protection)
1 Pole
2 Pole
3 Pole

—IEC 60898-2, DIN VDE 0641
—CE
1Not UL approved
Auxiliaries
Add-on Devices
Control Catalog 7-11
Miniature Circuit Breakers
E2000 Miniature Circuit Breakers
Section 7
EP100 UC Series1
1 Pole
EP100 UC Series, 10 kAIC @125 Vdc, Tripping Characteristics B-C
Tripping Characteristic
B (3-5X) C (5-10X)
Poles Std. Pack 6 kAIC In (A) Product No. Product No. GO-135VB
0.5 – EP101UCC0.5
1 – EP101UCC01
2 – EP101UCC02
4 – EP101UCC04
6 EP101UCB06 EP101UCC06
10 EP101UCB10 EP101UCC10
1 12 16 EP101UCB16 EP101UCC16
20 EP101UCB20 EP101UCC20
25 EP101UCB25 EP101UCC25
32 EP101UCB32 EP101UCC32
40 EP101UCB40 EP101UCC40
50 EP101UCB50 EP101UCC50
63 EP101UCB63 EP101UCC63
0.5 – EP102UCC0.5
1 – EP102UCC01
2 – EP102UCC02
4 – EP102UCC04
6 EP102UCB06 EP102UCC06
10 EP102UCB10 EP102UCC10
2 6 16 EP102UCB16 EP102UCC16
20 EP102UCB20 EP102UCC20
25 EP102UCB25 EP102UCC25
32 EP102UCB32 EP102UCC32
40 EP102UCB40 EP102UCC40
50 EP102UCB50 EP102UCC50
63 EP102UCB63 EP102UCC63
1Not UL approved
2 Pole
Control Catalog7-12
Miniature Circuit Breakers